
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 786 4 202 –1 416
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 198
1 597

1 382
1 464

 790
 672

 732
 813

–184
+133

+58
–141

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 522
 666

 463
 636

 249
 414

 287
 358

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

1 011 1 081

1 424 1 296

+59
+30
–38
+56
–70

+128
Mettmann
Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 724
2 081

1 753
1 873

1 111
1 638

1 039
1 537

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

17 883 18 916
9 905
7 978

11 418
7 498

–29
+208

+72
+101

–1 033
–1 513

+480

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 169 1 241
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 783
4 205

1 748
3 993

 596  526

–72
+35

+212
+70

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis

1 311 1 128
1 379
2 463

1 423
2 141

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 802
1 159

 833
1 032

1 226
1 154

1 129
1 170

+183
–44

+322
–31

+127
+97
–16

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 067 2 640

20 314
7 753

19 004
7 508

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

12 561 11 496

+427

+1 310
+245

+1 065

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 308
 654

 284
 759

1 266 1 219

+24
–105
+47

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 237 1 216
 844

1 985
 727

1 902

+21
+117

+83
Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 486
 827

1 453
 923

8 607 8 483
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 228
6 379

2 262
6 221

+33
–96

+124
–34

+158

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 134 1 074

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 378
 939

1 240
 914

 426
1 211

 512
1 401

+60

+138
+25
–86

–190
Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 038
1 059

1 118
 982

7 185 7 241
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 134
6 051

1 074
6 167

–80
+77

–56
+60

–116

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 493 1 361
 699
 550

1 828
 508

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 585
 466

 574
 443

+132
–1 129

+42
+11
+23

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 255
 785

1 254
 855

1 693
 437

1 622
 455

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 067
1 121

1 210
1 082

2 401 2 234

+1
–70
+71
–18

–143
+39

+167

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

12 552
3 793

13 426
4 714

8 759 8 712

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

66 541 67 070
24 813
41 728

26 976
40 094

–874
–921
+47

–529
–2 163
+1 634

Wanderungen
in Nordrhein-Westfalen

März 2004

Bestell-Nr. A 30 3 2004 03
(Kennziffer A III – m 03/04)

Vorläufiges Ergebnis

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)
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